

8 May 2024

Clarification of Radian Arc \$3.9M Capital Facility

ActivePort Group Ltd ("ActivePort" or "the Company" or "Group"), (ASX:ATV) refers to the announcement dated 30 April 2024 titled "Radian Arc \$3.9M Capital Facility for ActivePort" ("Announcement").

The Company wishes to clarify the Announcement to confirm that:

- the facility with Radian Arc is unsecured;
- with respect to the initial \$2.35m draw down in month 1 under the facility, no interest is payable;
- any additional \$118k draw down each month for 12 months and \$78.6k for the last 3 months of the facility would attract interest of 9% unless being offset against any additional services rendered by ActivePort to Radian Arc; and
- there are no other material terms of the agreement.

About ActivePort Group Ltd

ActivePort is an Australian company delivering network orchestration software solutions, tailored to the global telecommunications and information technology sectors. The company derives revenue from three business units; the ActivePort orchestration software, the Global Edge network-as-a-service portal www.globaledge.network and general IT managed services.

For more information, please visit www.activeport.com.au

Investor relations
ActivePort Group Ltd
Investor.relations@activeport.com.au

Media relations Lisa Jones, ActivePort Group lisa.jones@activeport.com.au

www.linkedin.com/company/activeport-group-ltd

ActivePort Group Ltd

Level 28, 140 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

ABN: 24 636 569 634

 ${\it This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Active Port Group \ Ltd.}$